Total kVarh Reactive Power 974,316,206   0.00119$   1,159,436$   0.00129$   1,256,868$   97,432$   8.4%

Total Revenue 167,558,418$   182,103,844$   14,545,426$   8.7%

PSE Target Proposed Increase Sch 26 14,546,899$
PSE Target Proposed Revenue Sch 26 182,105,317$
PSE Target Proposed Increase % Sch 26 8.68%

Over (Under) Recover Target Rate Spread (1,473)$

Adjustment to Secondary Voltage Rates for Delivery at Primary Voltage
Basic Charge Addition See Voltage Rate: 237.48$
Demand Credit per kW to all Demand: 5.56%
Energy Charge Reduction to Base Rates: 5.56%

Schedule 26

Kroger Proposed Rate Schedule 26 Design @ PSE Proposed Revenue Requirement
and Using PSE's Recommended Rate Spread

Twelve Months ended December 31, 2008

Secondary Voltage, Demand Greater than 350 kW

Proforma Kroger Proposed Proposed vs Proforma
Rates Effective 11-1-08 Rates Effective 2010 Difference

Kroger Exhibit ___ (KCH-5)
Page 1 of 3

Billing Determinants

Charge Revenue Charge
Calculated
Revenue $ %

Total Basic Charge 9,827   108.68$   1,067,998$   108.68$   1,067,998$   -$   0.0%

Total kWh Energy 2,119,862,544   0.066827$   141,664,054$   0.066213$   140,362,459$   (1,301,596)$   -0.9%

Unbilled 7,123,510   0.088886$   633,180$   0.088886$   633,180$   -$   0.0%

Total kWh 2,126,986,054   142,297,235$   140,995,639$   (1,301,596)$   -0.9%

Winter - All kW 2,455,860   8.99$   22,078,178$   9.30$   22,839,495$   761,316$   3.4%
Summer - All kW 2,571,588   5.99$   15,403,811$   6.20$   15,943,844$   540,033$   3.5%
Total kW Demand 5,027,447   37,481,989$   38,783,339$   1,301,350$   3.5%

Total kVarh Reactive Power 974,316,206   0.00129$   1,256,868$   0.00129$   1,256,868$   -$   0.0%

Total Revenue 182,104,090$   182,103,844$   (246)$   0.0%

Kroger Target Proposed Increase Sch 26 14,546,899$
Kroger Target Proposed Revenue Sch 26 182,105,317$
Kroger Target Proposed Increase % Sch 26 7.99%

Over (Under) Recover Target Rate Spread (1,473)$

Adjustment to Secondary Voltage Rates for Delivery at Primary Voltage
Basic Charge Addition See Voltage Rate: 237.48$
Demand Credit per kW to all Demand: 5.56%
Energy Charge Reduction to Base Rates: 5.56%

Schedule 26

Comparison of PSE's and Kroger's Proposed Rate Schedule 26 Design @ PSE Proposed Revenue Requirement